11-09-1998

11111 (11) (11) (11) (11) (11) (11)	1 1/2:2 1:4:: 12:4: 12:: 12::	<del></del>		
FORM P10-1595 (Nov. 6 93)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	I OF COMMEDCE
OMB No. 0051 0011 (0xp. 4/94) 100871	1070	OFFICE	Palent an	d Irademark Office
	<del></del>			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	<b>Y</b>		▼	<b>T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademail	ks: Please record (	ie allached orlylne	il documents of copy	/ thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2 Name (	uvl addinger at re	realuluu naututlaet	
	Z. Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 2		
(1)Sumie MORITA (5)Noboru ISE (2)Shigeru SEKINE	Name:	FUJITSU LI	MITED	75C = 8
(3)Eiji ISHIOKA		-		S.2
(4) Tomoki SOMEYA Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? U Yes Of No	Internal	Address:		2 = 2 = 2 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) allactied? U. Yes. Qt. No.				10
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
ଷ Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street	Address:1-1. K	Kamikodanaka 4	4-chome.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne Naka	ahara-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi,	
U Other			State:	_ ZIP: 211-8588
	Count	ry: <b>Japan</b>		
Execution Date: October 2, 1998	- Additlone	d name(s) & oddress	s(os) attached? U Ye:	s 240 tto
A. Patent Application No.(s) . ,  Additional numb	ors allached? U Yes	lent No.(s) U No	•	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total r	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	_ 7. Total (	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	80 En	80 Enclosed		
60TH FLOOR				
	- ESI AU	Manufacture Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE		8. Deposit account number:		
		08-1634		
,		00 1034		
Clly: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 1011	<u>1 8                                   </u>	duplicate copy of th	ils page II paying by do	posti account)
Tel. No.: (212) 643-5000				
DO N	ØT USE THIS SPACE	i		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
			1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing I the original document.  Samson Helfgott	Information is time	and conect and	∕. •	y is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, allectiments, and document:

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No.: 23,072

Filed by Express Mai

2

**PATENT REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0285** 

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

	ow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has me		
A DEDUGGING	AND COSTMOLATION METIN	JD FOR WIDE BAND SW	VIICH FIRMWARE
for which		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
			,
(check one) [x]	an application is being filed concurrent		
[ ]	an application for a Patent of the Unite	d States was filed on	<u> </u>
[]	and given Application Serial No FUJITSU LIMITED		
and WHEREAS,	<del></del>		
having a place of bu		naka 4-chome, Nakah	
	gawa 211-8588, Japan ing the entire right, title and interest in,	to and under the said invention a	, ASSIGNEE nd the said application:
ferred and set over, successors, legal rep- said United States ap which may be gran protection, including filed for said invent applications and the Patent Laws of the linternational agreement and all forms of inducates and designs whall extensions, renew ASSIGNOR authorized forms of industrial psuccessors, legal representatives and AND ASSIGNO and executed, and will AND ASSIGNO egal representatives awful papers, executed everything possible	on, the receipt of which is hereby acknown the second by these presents does hereby sell, resentatives and assigns, the entire right explication and all divisions, renewals and ted thereon and all reissues and extert, without limitation, all applications for ion in any country or countries foreignight to claim for the same the priority. United States, the International Conventent or the domestic laws of the country extrial property protection, including, which may be granted for said invention it als and reissues thereof; thorizes and requests the Commissioner by or countries foreign to the United States and requests the Commissioner by or countries foreign to the United States and assigns, in accordance were covenants and agrees that he has full I not execute, any agreement in conflict of R further covenants and agrees that he and assigns, any facts known respecting the total divisional, continuing, reissue and the total the said ASSIGNEE, its successions.	assign, transfer and set over, under title and interest in, to and under ad continuations thereof, and all applications thereof; and all applications thereof; and all application to the United States, together rights derived from said United attion for the Protection of Industion which any such application is without limitation, patents, utility in any country or countries forcion of Patents and Trademarks of tates, whose duty it is to issue paforesaid, to issue the same to with the terms of this instrument. I right to convey the entire interest herewith.  The will communicate to the said as a foreign applications, make all rights of the said applications, make all rights of the said applications, make all rights.	anto the said ASSIGNEE, its or the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ions for industrial property igns which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the trial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certifign to the United States and the United States, and any patents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has ASSIGNEE, its successors, by legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally
proper protection for	said invention in all countries.		
full name of sole or f		ГА	
nventor's signature _	Sume Morita	Date	October 2, 1998
Residence <u>Ka</u>	nagawa, Japan	Citizenship	Japan
ost Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED,	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4	-chome, Nakahara
	<u>ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kan</u> a	agawa 211-8588, Jap	oan .
		•	
			•
ull name of second j	oint inventor, if any Shiger	ru SEKINE	
econd Inventor's sig	nature Shigary Setting	Date	October 2, 1998
	nagawa, Japan	Citizenship	Japan
ost Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED,		
	ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kana		
	•		
ull name of third joi	nt inventor, if any Eiji IS	<b>ЗНІОКА</b>	
hird Inventor's sign:		Date	October 2, 1998
	nagawa, Japan	Citizenship	
	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED,		
	ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kan		

PATENT REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0286

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if anyTomoki SOMEYA
Inventor's Signature Jonoki Someign Date October 2, 1998
Residence Kanagawa, Japan
Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any Noboru ISE
Inventor's Signature Noton Ose Date October 2, 1998
Residence Kanagawa, Japan
Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any
Inventor's Signature Date
Residence
Citizenship
Post Office Address
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any
Inventor's Signature Date
Residence
Citizenship
Post Office Address
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any
Inventor's Signature Date
Residence
Citizenship
Post Office Address

RECORDED: 10/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9561 FRAME: 0287